Last day the Company updates its register and
sends holding statements to security holders
reflecting the change in the number of securities
held
Notifying ASX that register update and holding
statements despatch have occurred

Wednesday 18 March 2020

Trading starts on normal T+2 basis Thursday 19 March 2020

First settlement of trades on deferred settlement
basis and on normal T+2 basis

Monday 23 March 2020

Prospectus offer closes Friday 27 March 2020

Completion of the Invictus Acquisition Tuesday 31 March 2020

Expected issue and allotment of shares Tuesday 31 March 2020

Expected despatch of holding statements Tuesday 31 March 2020

Expected date of quotation of shares on ASX Wednesday 1 April 2020

Please note that this timetable is indicative only and the Directors reserve the right to amend

the timetable as required.

Proposed Capital Structure

The Table below provides a summary of the capital structure of the Company at the date of

this Prospectus and upon completion of the Offer.

AZURE HEALTH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Principal Place of Business and Registered Office: MLC Centre, Level 45 Suite 03, 19-29 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000
 +61 2 9235 3449 ACN: 111 082 485

5915728_1

 Minimum Raise % Maximum Raise %

Existing Shares on issue  179,998,449   179,998,449

Existing Shares After
Consolidation (2.57 for 1
consolidation)

70,000,000 50% 70,000,000 45%

New Shares to be issued
under the Offer

35,000,000 25% 50,000,000 32%

New Shares to be issued to
Invictus post Offer

35,000,000 25% 35,000,000 23%

Total Shares on issue at
completion of Offers

140,000,000 100% 155,000,000 100%

Offer Price $0.20   $0.20

Indicative market
capitalisation at the Offer
Price

$28,000,000   $31,000,000

Indicative Use of Funds

The Company intends to apply funds raised from the Offer as set out in the table below. The

Board retains the right to vary the Uses of Funds, acting in the best interest of Shareholders

and as the circumstances require.

Item Minimum Raise A$ Maximum Raise A$

US Nutraceuticals 485,000 607,000

NAFLD Clinical Program 638,000 1,864,000

Pancreatic Cancer Preclinical programme 451,500 477,500

Costs of the Offer  646,555 828,860

Existing Invictus Creditor repayments 1,119,632 1,119,632

Development of AHW Business 230,000 230,000

Repayment of existing Invictus
Borrowings

250,406 250,406

AZURE HEALTH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Principal Place of Business and Registered Office: MLC Centre, Level 45 Suite 03, 19-29 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000
 +61 2 9235 3449 ACN: 111 082 485

5915728_1

Additional Working Capital 3,178,907 4,622,602

Total 7,000,000 10,000,000

The above table is indicative only.  Actual use of funds will depend on a variety of factors

including the actual amount raised as part of the Capital Raising and various market conditions

and the Company’s progress and success in the implementation of its strategy following

completion of the Acquisition and the Capital Raising.

Gregory Starr
DIRECTOR

1

5913276_1

AZURE HEALTH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ACN 111 082 485

NOTICE OF GENERAL MEETING

Notice is given that a General Meeting of the members of Azure Health Technology Limited (AZT or
Company) will be held at Suite 3, Level 45, 19-29 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 at 10:00 am (Sydney

[…]

the development of global manufacturing capabilities. Richard has an Associates Arts
(graduated with Honours) from Miami-Dade Community College and has completed the
Babson College Retail Strategies Program.

1.7 Pro forma capital structure (post Consolidation and post Offer)

The effect of the Invictus Acquisition and the Offer on the capital structure of the
Company on a post Offer and post Consolidation basis can be summarised as follows:

Notice of General Meeting u Azure Health Technology Limited

16
5913276_1

Notes: The number of New Shares to be issued to the Invictus Shareholders is subject to
adjustment and may be less than 35,000,000. See section 4. A number of options to acquire
Shares will be on issue. See sections 5 and 6. Following successful completion of the Offer
Viriathus Capital Pty Ltd will be issued success fee Shares for the amount of $55,000 at the Offer
price (totalling 275,000 Shares). These Shares are not taken into account in the above table.

1.8 Directorsl voting power

The tables below set out the expected voting powers of the Directors and proposed
Directors on completion of the Offer and Invictus Acquisition.

Minimum Raise Maximum Raise

Aiden Jiang 40.0% 36.1%

Glenn Tong 17.8% 16.1%

Lou Panaccio 0.6% 0.6%

Greg Starr -Nil -Nil

Steven Yu -Nil -Nil

Minimum Raise % Maximum Raise %

Shares on issue as at
the date of this Notice
of Meeting

179,998,449 179,998,449

After Consolidation
(2.57 for 1
consolidation)

70,000,000 50% 70,000,000 45%

New Shares to be
issued under the
Offer

35,000,000 25.00% 50,000,000 32.26%

New Shares to be
issued to Invictus
Shareholders

35,000,000 25.00% 35,000,000 22.58%

Total Shares on
issue at completion
of Offer and
Invictus Acquisition

140,000,000 100% 155,000,000 100%

Offer Price $0.20 $0.20

Indicative market
capitalisation at the
Offer Price

$28,000,000 $31,000,000

Notice of General Meeting u Azure Health Technology Limited

17
5913276_1

Minimum Raise Maximum Raise

Kevin Chen Nil Nil

Total 58.4% 52.8%

1.9 Senior management voting power

On completion of the Offer and Invictus Acquisition, it is expected that senior
management of the Company will hold the interests in the capital of the Company on a
post consolidation basis set out in the table below:

Minimum Raise Maximum Raise

 Glenn Tong  17.8% 16.1%

 Greg Starr  -Nil -Nil

 Steven Yu  -Nil -Nil

Richard Estalella Nil Nil-

Total 17.8 16.1%

1.10 Pro forma Balance Sheet

The pro forma balance sheet below sets out the pre Transactions position, effect of the
Transactions and post Transaction position.

Notice of General Meeting u Azure Health Technology Limited

18
5913276_1

Note 1: Invictus Biotechnology Pty Limited

The shareholders of Invictus Biotechnology Pty Limited agreed to proportionately exchange their

shares for shares in Invictus Biopharma Ltd as at 17 August 2018. Invictus Biotechnology Pty Ltd

is now a 100% subsidiary of Invictus Biopharma Ltd. Invictus Biotechnology Pty Ltd was the trading

AZT

(Audited)